
 

 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED  
BAY EXPLORATION PROJECT 

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA  
 
 

 
AMENDMENT No. 1 Dated 03.02.2022 

To TENDER No. CBI9347P22 
 
 
 
 
1.0 This amendment is issued to notify the following: 

 
Sl. 
No. 

 
CLAUSE No. 

 
ORIGINAL CLAUSE 

 
AMENDED CLAUSE 

 
 
 
 
 
1 

 
 
 

PURCHASE 
PREFERENCE TO 

MICRO AND 
SMALL BIDDERS 

(Sub Clause 4.1) 

Clause 4.1 
 
Categorisation and various 
criteria applicable to MSE 
bidders shall be guided by the 
Gazette Notification No. CG-
DL-E-26062020-220191 dated 
26.06.2020 and Amendment 
vide Gazette Notification no. 
CG-DLE16062021-227649 
DATED 16th June, 2021 issued 
by MINISTRY OF MICRO,  
SMALL AND MEDIUM 
ENTERPRISES. The existing 
enterprises registered under EM-
Part-II or UAM till 30th June 
2020 shall continue to be valid 
only for period up to the 31st 
day of December, 2021. 

Clause 4.1 
 
Categorisation and various 
criteria applicable to MSE 
bidders shall be guided by the 
Gazette Notification No. CG-DL-
E-26062020-220191 dated 
26.06.2020, Amendments vide 
Gazette Notification no. CG-DL-
E-160-62021-227649 dated 
16.06.2021 & No. CG-DL-E-
19012022-232763 dtd. 19.01.2022 
issued by Ministry of Micro, 
Small and Medium Enterprises. 
The existing enterprises 
registered under EM-Part-II or 
UAM till 30.06.2020 shall 
continue to be valid only for 
period up to the 31.03.2022. 

   
 
 
2.0 All other terms and conditions of the Tender remain unchanged. Bidders are requested to 
submit their offer considering above amendments / notifications. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Oil India Limited 
Bay Exploration Project 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha 


